General Information

Serial No. Prefix ACS......... S141

=]
2]

NiAIRIT]

ACS Slasher

PARTS LIST

Serial number is located on front RH side of frame.

Special Notes :

—~ Left Hand < Alternative
- Right Hand * Change since last print
A Upper 306357 x6 Quantity
v Lower 306357#F Quantity as required
—— Width = Only for
—« » |ength I'l'l Central
- From Serial Number 1 Offset
—] To Serial Number Z Number of teeth
»)  rpm
Catalogue no. Issue Page Affected
77117 9/95 New Issue




FIMTATRINT Acs SLASHER

PARTS LIST

Drive Shaft & Clutch #7-Fr3) 11/96 Gearbox 9/95
Part No. Description Qty Part No. Description Qty
AX7910P110FD33 |Drive Shaft Assy c/w Clutch 1 AS3100187R |Gearbox Assy - ACS 150&180 (1:1.87) 1
204051450 PTO Yoke 1 3/8" x 6 spline 1 AS3100150R |Gearbox Assy - ACS 210 (Ratio 1:1.5) 1
204051460 Yoke 1 3/8" x 21 spline (Opt.) | 1 A190950002 |Top Cover 1
204056913 Universal Cross Kit (35x94) 2 A290390001 |Housing 1
204051530 Yoke - Outer Shaft 1 A295044015 |Input Shaft 1
204056280 Pin - Outer Shaft 1 A295404036 |Spindle Shaft 1
204054085 Outer Tube 1 A298106403 |Splined Hub - without adaptor 1
204054450 Inner Tube 1 A298204500 |Ring Nut - Pinion 1
208056400 Pin - Inner Shaft 1 A298405200 |Spacer - Pinion for ACS150&180 only 1
204051450 Yoke - Inner Shaft 1 A298930000 |Gasket - Top cover 1
204056290 Quick Release Pin Kit 2 A298966001 |Seal Cover - Bottom spindle 1
204055020 Guard Assembly 1 301410205 Bolt M10 x 20 - Cover 6
A656354002 Clutch Assembly 134"x6 1 308100045 Spring Washer M10 - Cover bolts 6
301610115 Bolt M10 x 110 8 A323004000 | Split Pin 7.2 x 80 - Hub nut 1
307210115 Nut M10 Coneloc - Clutch 8 A330001209 | Castle Nut - Hub 1
204056530 Clamp Plate 1 A339001085 |Snap Ring - Input shaft 2
204056540 Inner Plate 4mm 1 A340075000  |Shim 1
204056340 Friction Disc 140 x 85 4 A340075001  |shim 1
301212655 Bolt M12 x 65 - Hub clamp 2 A340075003  |shim 1
307212015 Nut M12 2 A340075004 | ghim 1
308120045 Spring Washer M12 2 | |A340075006 | shim 1
A515220411 Hub 134"x6" 1 254585191 |Bearing 6209 - Input shaft rear 1
20405603A Wear Plate 1 254585211  |Bearing 30209 - Input shaft front 1
20405602A Drive Plate (Hex Hole) 1 255510231 Bearing 30211 - Spindle top 1
204056200 Bush 1 25701125A  |Bearing 32014X - Spindle bottom 1
A253172201 Clutch Plate 1 26854510A | Oilseal 45x85x10 - Input shaft 1
204056370 Spring - Clutch 8 A355000075 |Qilseal 75x120x10 - Spindle 1
A372006000 |Cap - Input shaft rear 1
A373010000 |Qil Drain Plug 1
A373012000 |Qil Filler Plug/Breather & Dip Stick 1
A448187500 |Gear Set - ACS 150 & 180 1
A448150600 |Gear Set - ACS 210 1
Body SMART ACS 150 & 180 9/95 Body SMART ACS 210 & WHEEL KIT 9/95
Part No. Description Qty Part No. Description Qty
A30174 Body - ACS 150 1 A30300 Body ACS 210 1
A30175 Body - ACS 180 1 A30313 Headstock 2
A30176 Skid - ACS 150 2 A30323 Chain Backstay - LH 1
A30177 Skid - ACS 180 2 A30324 Chain Backstay - RH 1
A30178 Skid Support - ACS 150 2 A30351 Pivot Bush - Headstock 2
A30179 Skid Support - ACS 180 2 A30182 Spacer - Headstock 1
A30180 Packing - Skid 6 A30352 Spacer - Tube Pivot 2
A30181 Headstock 2 301220505 Bolt M20 x 50 - Backstay 2
A30182 Spacer - Headstock 1 301620115 Bolt M20 x 110 - Headstock 3
A30183 Chain Backstay - LH 1 308200045 Spring Washer M20 5
A30184 Chain Backstay - RH 1 307220015 Nut M20 5
A30351 Pivot Bush - Headstock 2 73358 Hitch Pin - Top Cat 2 1
301420455 Bolt M20 x 45 - Backstay 2 610655 Hitch Pin - Bottom Cat 2 2
310616115 Bolt M20 x 110 - Headstock 1 610661 Linch Pin 3
301220555 Bolt M20 x 55 - Headstock pivot 2 A30326 Wheel Arm - ACS 210 1
308200065 Flat Washer M20 2 A30331 Bracket - Wheel adjustment 2
154210200 Bolt 5/8" UNC Plough G8 - Skids 6 A30339 Bracket - Wheel castor 2
308160045  |Spring Washer M16 6 A30347 Collar - Pivot 2
308200045 Spring Washer M20 5 A30338 Adjusting Arm 4
70071 Hitch Pin - Top Cat 1 1 A30353 Spacing Tube - Adjuster 4
65577 Sleeve Cat 1-2 (Optional) 1 A411939951 Laminated Wheel 2
610655 Hitch Pin - Bottom Cat 2 2 A30354 Thrust Washer - Pivot 2
610661 Linch Pin 3 301616145 Bolt M16 x 140 - Wheel adjuster 6
307220015 Nut M20 5 301416355 Bolt M16 x 35 - Bracket Mounting 4
107210015 Nut 5/8" UNC - Skid 6 A411614101 Wheel Hub 2
A30363 Bearing and Seal Kit - Hub 2
307216015 Nut M16 6
307216055 Nyloc Nut M16 4
25406815A Bearing 6008LLU - Pivot 4
70762 Transfer - Smart 2




U

L2 JIIEAINLE ] ACS SLASHER PARTS LIST

Common Parts SMART ACS Series 1196 Wheel Kit SMARTACS150& 180  9/95

Part No. Description Qty Part No. Description Qty

70755 Large Smart Transfer - ACS150&180 1 A30355 Wheel Arm - 150 1

70755 Large Smart Transfer - ACS210 2 A30357 Wheel Arm - 180 1

70762 Small Smart transfer 2 A30331 Adjusting Bracket 1

70680 Transfer - 540 PTO 1 A30359 Pivot Bracket 1

70699 Transfer - Danger - ACS150&180 1 A30339 Castor Bracket 1

70699 Transfer - Danger - ACS210 2 A30338 Adjusting Arm 2

A30094 Clutch Cover 1 A30347 Collar - Pivot 1

A30364 Bracket - Clutch Cover 2 A30354 Thrust Washer - Pivot 1

301410255 Setscrew M10 x 25 - Bracket to G/B 4 A30353 Spacer Tube - Adjusting bracket 2

308100045 Spring Washer M10 4 A411939951 |Laminated Wheel 1

301408205 |Setscrew M8x20 - Clutch cover to brkt. 4 A411614101 |Hub Assembly (HT Holden) 1

308080045 Spring Washer M8 4 A30363 Bearing & Seal Kit - Hub 1

301220705 |Bolt M20 x 70 - Gearbox to body 4 644816 Chain Top Link 1

308200015 Flat Washer M20 4 301616125 |Bolt M16 x 120 - Pivot 1

307220055 Nyloc Nut M20 4 301616145 |Bolt M16 x 140 - Adjusting arm 1

A30204 Park Stand (Optional) 2 301416355 |Bolt M16 x35 - Adjusting bracket 1

70754 Name Plate - Smart 1 308160045 |Spring Washer M16 6
307216015 |Nut M16 6
307216055 Nyloc Nut M16 1

Blade Beam SMART ACS 150 & 180 11/96  |25406815A |Bearing 6008 LLU - Pivot 5

A30185 Adaptor Hub - Blade beam,200 centres 1 301416455 |Bolt M16 x 40 - Spacer tube brkt. 2

A30186 Outer Leaf - 150 beam > | |70762 Transfer - SMART 2

A30187 Outer Leaf - 180 beam 2

A30188 Centre Leaf - 150 beam 1

A30189 Centre Leaf - 180 beam 1

331220855 |Bolt M20x85 G12.9 - Beams to hub 2

307220055  |Nyloc Nut M20 - Blade 2

72919 Journal - Blade 2

78663 Blade 2

78737 Bolt M20 x 60 - Blade & Beam 4

308200045 Washer M20 - Beams 2

307220015 Nut M20 - Beams 2

307220055 Nyloc Nut M20 - Beams to hub 2

Blade Beam SMART ACS 210 11/96

A30318 Adaptor Hub - Blade beam attachment 1

A30321 Outer Leaf 2

A30322 Centre Leaf 1

331220855 | Bolt M20x85 G12.9 - Beams to hub 2

307220055  |Nyloc Nut M20 - Blade 2

72919 Journal - Blade 2

78737 Bolt M20 x 60 - Blade & Beam 4

308200045 |\washer M20 - Beams 2

307220015 | Nut M20 - Beams 2

307220055  |Nyloc Nut M20 - Beams to hub 2

Chain Guard Kits - optional 9/95

These are full sets, front and back

A30375 Chain Guard LH/RH - ACS 150 4

A30377 Chain Guard LH/RH - ACS 180 4

A30379 Chain Guard LH/RH - ACS 201 4

Qty of fasteners are for 1 set of guards

301412355 |Setscrew M12 x 35 12

307212015 Nut M12 12

308120045  |Spring Washer M12 12




